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Weather/Track : 1016 hPa - Dry 17 °C - Humidity 77 % Start : 16:56, End : 17:16

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
R – FIA WTCR Rookie eligible drivers

1 Nicky Catsburg NLD Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 5 4 - - 164.5 2:09.586

2 Gilles Magnus BEL T R Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 5 4 0.274 0.274 164.1 2:09.860

3 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 5 4 0.399 0.125 164.0 2:09.880

4 Nathanael Berthon FRA T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 4 3 0.408 0.009 164.0 2:09.918

5 Tom Coronel NLD T Comtoyou DHL Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 5 4 0.643 0.235 163.7 2:10.182

6 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 5 4 0.836 0.193 163.4 2:10.422

7 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA T Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 4 3 0.837 0.001 163.4 2:10.373

8 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 5 4 1.374 0.537 162.7 2:10.960

9 Luca Filippi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 4 3 1.482 0.108 162.6 2:11.008

10 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 5 4 2.807 1.325 161.0 2:11.730

11 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 5 4 4.609 1.802 158.8 2:14.195

12 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 1 0 - - - -

Subject to technical scrutineering
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